

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

SERVICES, GENERAL ADMINISTRATION & COORDINATION DEPARTMENT (REGULATION WING)

Karachi dated the 4th September, 2023.

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

NOTIFICATION

No.SORI(SGA&CD)2-4/2001 (CPS/1-77) :- With the approval of the Competent Authority i.e. Chief Minister, Sindh, this Department's Notification of even number dated 04.03.2019 regarding placement of the "Directorate Monitoring Implementation & Evaluation Cell" under the administrative control of Prosecutor General Sindh an attached department of the Law, Parliamentary Affairs & Criminal Prosecution Department, Government of Sindh is withdrawn.

II

The "Directorate Monitoring Implementation & Evaluation Cell" is hereby placed under the administrative control of Law, Parliamentary Affairs & Criminal Prosecution Department, Government of Sindh.

DR. MUHAMMAD FAKHRE ALAM CHIEF SECRETARY SINDH

No.SORI(SGA&CD)2-4/2001^(CPS/1-77)

Karachi, dated the 4th September, 2023

A copy is forwarded to the Superintendent, Sindh Government Printing Press, Karachi with a request to publish the same in the next issue of the Sindh Government Gazette and supply 300 copies thereof to this Department.

(MUSADDIQUE MEMON)
SECTION OFFICER (REGULATION-I)

(Contd.....P/2)

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1 The Chairman, Planning & Development Board, P&D Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 2 The Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Sindh, Hyderabad.
- 3 The Principal Secretary to Governor, Sindh.
- 4 The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Sindh.
- 5 The Registrar, High Court of Sindh, Karachi.
- 6 The Advocate General/Prosecutor General, Sindh, Karachi.
- 7 The Administrative Secretaries (All) Government of Sindh.
- 8 The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Law, PA & Criminal Prosecution Department with reference to his Department letter No.SO(A)/CPSD/02-61/2017/426 dated 16.08.2023 and UO endorsement No. S.Reg:5(1)2017/163 dated 23.08.2023.
- 9 The Chairman, E&ACE, SGA&CD, Government of Sindh.
- 10 The Chairman, Sindh Revenue Board, Karachi.
- 11 The Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi.
- 12 The Secretary to Provincial Ombudsman, Sindh, Karachi.
- 13 The Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners (All in Sindh).
- 14 The Secretary Provincial Assembly Secretariat, Karachi.
- 15 The Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission Wing, SGA&CD, Hyderabad.
- 16 The Registrar, Sindh Service Tribunal, Karachi.
- 17 The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chief Secretary, Sindh.
- The Section Officer (CTC)/Public Information Officer, GA Wing, SGA&CD with reference to his letter No. PA/DS(B&A)/SGA&CD/Misc./2021 dated 08.06.2023.

19 All Officers in SGA&CD/Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Sindh.

(MUSA SECTION O

(MUSADDIQUE MEMON) SECTION OFFICER (REGULATION-I)